Amendment No. AM 136 0400

moved to amend as follows:

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

The motion was

88,

89,

107,

150,

213,

215,

229,

232,

H. B. No. 47

As Introduced

reinsert "thirteen"
delete "eighteen"

delete "unlawfully" and insert "without privilege to do
reinsert "thirteen"; delete "eighteen"

reinsert "knowingly"; delete "recklessly"

reinsert "knowingly"; delete "recklessly"

reinsert "knowing"

reinsert "knowing"

agreed to.
SYNOPSTIS

Legislative Service Commission

omjztmarzvehrbvgwo9tdt

10



Mental state for human trafficking and age of victims of

kidnapping
R.C. 2905.01 and 2905.32

Restores the current culpable mental state for commission
of the offense of trafficking in persons to knowingly (from
recklessly in the bill) and restores the age of a victim of
kidnapping to under 13 (from under 18 in the bill) when an
offender, by force, threat, or deception, removes the victim
from the place where that person was found or restrains the

liberty of that person.

Legislative Service Commission - 2-

11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20



