Amendment No. AM_136_0400

H. B. No. 47 As Introduced

_ moved to amend as follows:

	In	line	88, 3	reinsert "thirteen"	1
	In	line	89, (delete " <u>eighteen</u> "	2
	In	line	107,	delete "unlawfully" and insert "without privilege to	<u>o do</u> 3
<u>so</u> "					4
	In	line	150 ,	reinsert "thirteen"; delete " <u>eighteen</u> "	5
	In	line	213,	reinsert "knowingly"; delete " <u>recklessly</u> "	6
	In	line	215,	reinsert "knowingly"; delete " <u>recklessly</u> "	7
	In	line	229,	reinsert "knowing"	8
	In	line	232,	reinsert "knowing"	9

The motion was ______ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

10

Legislative Service Commission



Mental state for human trafficking and age of victims of	11				
kidnapping					
R.C. 2905.01 and 2905.32	13				
Restores the current culpable mental state for commission	14				
of the offense of trafficking in persons to knowingly (from	15				
recklessly in the bill) and restores the age of a victim of	16				
kidnapping to under 13 (from under 18 in the bill) when an	17				
offender, by force, threat, or deception, removes the victim					
from the place where that person was found or restrains the					
liberty of that person.	20				